

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (United States)

This Declaration of Conformity is hereby issued according to Chapter 1, Subpart A, Part 2 of Title 47 of the Code of Federal Regulations by:

BIOCONNECT INC. 202-109 Atlantic Avenue Toronto, ON M6K 1X4

BioConnect Link, Model A complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules.

Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

RESPONSIBLE PARTY located in the United States:

BioConnect US Inc. 251 Little Falls Drive Wilmington, DE 19808

Phone: (855) 368-3743

Date: January 2, 2020

Per: Rob Douglas, Officer



Supplier's Declaration of Conformity (Canada)

This Declaration of Conformity is hereby issued pursuant to the Radiocommunications Regulations of Canada by:

BIOCONNECT INC. 202-109 Atlantic Avenue Toronto, ON M6K 1X4 Phone: (855) 368-3743

BioConnect Link, Model A complies with the Interference-Causing Equipment Standard 3 (ICES-003) as a Class A device.

Date: January 2, 2020

By: BioConnect Inc.

Per: Rob Douglas, Officer